This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by City of Moore and Silver Star Construction, parties to the agreement for On-Demand Construction Services (the "Agreement") dated November 16, 2018.

The Agreement is amended as follows:

The contractor must provide documentation of the quotes for these materials and the final costs of these materials, services or supplies monthly for payment by the City of Moore. These costs shall be billed at their actual cost to the City of Moore with no markup to cover the contractors handing costs. The City of Moore may also elect to furnish materials from other bidders or sources such as county or state contracts.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Amendment to this Contract to be executed on the date indicated below.

The City of Moore:

Glenn Lewis, Mayor

Vanessa Kemp, City Clerk

Randy Brink, City Attorney

Silver Star Construction Co.

Craig Parker, President

Date:

7-5-19

Date: 8-19-19